KEY FEATURES
•	 Lower operating costs are achieved
when system is operated in off mode
•	 Reduced system heat
•	 Easy, dash-mounted control
•	 System matched components
assure a proper operating system
with long lasting performance

	 PL25	—	Pump Prefix is:
	PM27	—	PML1 or PMM1
	PM31	—	(Delete Model Coding
			   after Rotation)
	PM35
	PM40
Shaft
	 01	—	1.0" Rd. (25.4 mm) (L Only)
	 05	—	1.25" 14T (31.8 mm) (M Only)
	 07	—	1.25" Rd. (31.8 mm)
			   (L23 & M Only)
Mounting Flange
	 C	—	SAE “C” 4-Bolt
	 L	—	SAE “C” 2-Bolt (M Only)
Port Type
	 F	—	SAE 4-Bolt
Port Location
	 S	—	Side
﻿Bleed Valve*
	 A	—	No Bleed Valve
	 B	—	2 GPM (8 LPM)*
Options
	 00	—	No Option
Hose Kit
	 A	—	No Hose Kit
	 H	—	For PPV Only
Powr-Pro (P)/
Power-Miser(M) Valve
	 P	—	PPV-2402 — PM27, PM31,
			   PL19, PL23, PL25
	 P	—	PPV-3202 — PM35, PM40
	 M	—	PMV-20 — PL14
	 M	—	PMV-24 — PM27, PM31,
			   PL19, PL23, PL25
	 M	—	PMV-32 — PM35, PM40
Rotation
	 L	—	Left Hand (CCW)
	 R	—	Right Hand (CW)
Contact Muncie Power Products Sales for the correct selection for your application.
Notes:
* Power-Miser Only: A bleed valve must always be installed to prevent premature pump failure. Part Number FFC-3-2 (not used on PPV).
  Vehicle must be equipped with an air system. POWR-PRO valve must be shifted with a 2-position, 4-way valve.
Muncie does not promote specific manufacturers’ brands
of oil. Recommendations below are guidelines; consult oil
manufacturer for exact application needs.
-	 Viscosity Range:
	 Viscosity Minimum: 50–60 SUS (7.5–10.5 cSt)
	 Viscosity Optimum Continuous: 60–100 SUS (10.5–21.6 cSt)
	 Viscosity Maximum @ Startup: 7,500 SUS (1,600 cSt)
	 Viscosity Index: 90 Minimum
-	 Aniline Point: 175 Minimum
-	 Pour Point: 15° F (-10° C) Maximum
-	 Foam Resistance: Recommended
-	 Rust Resistance Inhibitors: Recommended
-	 Corrosion Resistance: Recommended
-	 Oxidation Stability: Recommended
-	 Anti-Wear Additive: .06% Zinc Minimum*
Note: Cold weather operation requires special oil
considerations. Viscosity should not exceed 7,500 SUS
(1,600 cSt) at lowest startup temperature. Continuous
operation should range between 60–100 SUS (10.5–21.6 cSt)
for all temperature ranges. Never use diesel fuel or kerosene
to thin oil.
*Anti-Wear Additives are optional. Typically not required for
gear pump or gear motor anti-wear, but some motor
manufacturers may recommend.
OIL RECOMMENDATIONS
201 East Jackson Street, Muncie, Indiana 47305
800-367-7867 • Fax: 765-284-6991 • info@munciepower.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Visit www.munciepower.com
for warranties and literature. All rights reserved. © Muncie Power Products, Inc. (2009)
MP15-38 (Rev. 12-24)
A Member of the Interpump Group